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Abstract

This document proposes resolutions to TGaj LB220 CID 14.
Technical Comments
	CID
	Clause
	Page
	Line
	Type
	Comment
	Proposed Change
	Remark

	14
	25.4.3.2.1
	172
	34
	T
	Robust control mode makes 11aj header different from 11ad header, raising the bar for industry adoption; further, 3 different data rates and SNR requirements for control mode significantly complicates the protocol aspects (are we supposed to do link adaptation on control mode also? which mode to choose for beamforming for example, and why, etc.), and it takes two precious reserved bits in the header.
	Remove robust PHY mode to enable downclocking the 11ad PHY to achieve 11aj, to simplify protocol aspects, and to free up header bits.
	 Proposed resolution: Rejected.



Proposed resolution: Rejected.
Discussions:
It is always allowed for next generation spec. to use the reserved bits for further features. In fact, that is what reserved bits for. The robust modes just use the reserved bits for indication of new spreading mode which is very simple.  Note that the robust modes are used for data packets by using the back compatible control PHY header. Downclocking indeed significantly complicate the chip design and cost because it introduce new PHY modes.  
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